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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2010939
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2075785 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 10/06/2009
CUSTOMER: BANDNA MISRA ~

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW, ADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAI OCATION

1 8.00 FEE $34 ~ -n/a - 272.00CASES: AMC397893/$34.00, AMC397894/$34. , AMC397895/
$34.00, AMC~ 7896/$34.00, AMC397897/$3 . 0, AMC397898/
$34.00, AMC39 899/$34.00, AMC397900/ 4.00
LOCATABLE MI RALS / MINING AIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE A H NOS / NEW INING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $1402 8 . 00 - n/a - 1120 . 00
CASES: AMC397893/$1 0.00, C397894/$140.00, AMC397895/
$140.00, AMC397896/$14 . 0, MC397897/$140.00, AMC397898/
$140.00, AMC397899/$140.0 AMC397900/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERAL / M ING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUT OS /N W MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $3 8.00 -n/a - 120.00CASES: AMC3978 /515.00, AMC 7894/$15.00, AMC397895/
$15.00, AMC397 6/$15.00, AMC397 97/$15.00, AMC397898/
$15.00, AMC39 99/$15.00, AMC3979 0/$15.00

TOTAL: Sl,512.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
F-----AMOUNT: 1566.001POSTMARKED]IN/A
1----TYPE. CHECK-RECEIVED]]B5566r--1
1---~EFR6]11*R**E-------~

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

F----AMOUNT: 506.66 IPOSTMARKED:IE/A
-TYPE.liERECK--~IRECEIVED]]F6~*--1

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3>«137 TROPICAL VINE ST
I VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

E---7lf- 1-F-



3 AMOUNT:||500.00 ||POSTMARKED:||N/A
-TYPE. CHECK-RECERED]]F6*566rl

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

1----AMOUNT: 12.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE. ICHEEK-RECEIVED.~

-CHEEKNO: 58344915235
NAME: MISRA, BANDNA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CE-SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SECT -/ /AUTHOR

4\%, Yif
/1 \34

JUL 0 R 2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC397901, AMC397893

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 0780 0001 4667 9257

DECISION
Misra Bandna; Neha Gupta AMC397905 - 397908,
Humanitarian Foundation AMC397897 - 397900
3937 Tropical Vine Street JAS-5 thru JAS-8,
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147-8076 MANJ-5 thru MANJ-8

Mining Claims Declared Null and Void_Ab-Inftio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recordation ofmining claims. An insufficient amount of money was received

with the claims. Therefore, the claims listed above are declared null and void ab initio.

The location dates on the claims are prior to September 1,2009, which means they were located
in the 2009 assessment year. Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3830.21, $170 per claim
was due at the time of recording ($15 service fee, $30 location fee, and $125 maintenance fee for
the 2009 assessment year). However, because you did not record the claims until after
September 1, 2009, the 2010 assessment year fee of $140 was also due at the time ofrecordation
(a total of $310 per claim). In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.25 and 3830.91, the fees must be
paid in full at the time you record a new mining claim, or the claim will be forfeited. Therefore,
after subtracting the $15 per claim non-refundable processing fee for each claim, the remaining
funds were applied to as many claims as possible, and those claims are in good standing.
However, there was not enough money to pay the fees for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims listed above are declared null and void and will be closed. A refund will be issued for any

remaining money.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within



30 days from receipt of thiE-ision. The appellant has the burden .Lowing that the decision

appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay

is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the

notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office o f the Solicitor

(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you

request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a

decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Stephen K. Hansen
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure

AThrower:met:7/7/10



U,FE - IracK 66 Lonrirm ragel oil

UNITFD CTATFS
POST/M- SERVICE

Label/Receipt Number: 7010 0780 0001 4667 9257
Service(s): Certified Mall™
Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 10.20 am on July 16,2010 in LAS VEGAS, NV -
89147.

Detailed Results:
• Delivered, July 16, 2010, 10:20 am, LAS VEGAS, NV 89147
• Notice Left, July 10, 2010, 9:32 am, LAS VEGAS, NV 89147

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email.

http://trkcnfrml.smi.usps.com/PTSIntemetWeb/InterLabelInquiry.do 8/19/2010



~ Off:ICIAL COPIES /Cl J =*D READ/ /GROUP/ /SEC-11811| /AUTHOR

May 5, 2010
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC397901, AMC397893

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 1363

DECISION
MISRA BANDNA; NEHA GUPTA
HUMANITARIAN FNDTN This Decision Affects the Claims
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST Shown in the Block Below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89147-8076

AMC397905 - 397908, 397897 - 397900
JAS-5 THRU JAS 8, MANJ-5 THRU MANJ-8

Mining-Claima.Declared Null-and Moid.Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recordation of mining claims. An insufficient amount of money was received
with the claims. Therefore, the claims listed above are declared null and void ab initio.

The location dates on the claims are prior to September 1, 2009, which means they were located
in the 2009 assessment year. Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3830.21, $170 per claim
was due at the time of recording ($15 service fee, $30 location fee, and $125 maintenance fee for
the 2009 assessment year). However, because you did not record the claims until after
September 1, 2009, the 2010 assessment year fee of $140 was also due at the time of recordation
(atotal of $310 per claim). In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.25 and 3830.91, the fees must be
paid in full at the time you record a new mining claim, or the claim will be forfeited. Therefore,
after subtracting the $15 per claim non-refundable processing fee for each claim, the remaining
funds were applied to as many claims as possible, and those claims are in good standing.
However, there was not enough money to pay the fees for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims listed above are declared null and void and will be closed. A refund will be issued for any
remaining money.



. Tlits decision may be apl;|61|1~40 the Interior Board of Land Appel!171#fice of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

1 \«*A«
Angela Mogel
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure

AThrower:lm:0505010
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39-7893
39-7(lot

August 17, 2018

Bandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

91-0Arizona State Office 50
1-n =One North Central Avenue E 35Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 U<30
71 ., rnPhone:(602) 417-9200 r=....1 -3 0

CD .- -'.
--

N .3
S-,1BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims inMohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,2018 to September 1,2019

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896
Claim names. Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904
Total fees forthese Eight Claims are $155 X8=$1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLMArizona to charge my czadite,# for $1,240.00 only.

C Reck fT to 91

~NTERE~

» 4 9 61.6 l/Y j
AUG 2 8 2018 1 1

BY:W
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
. I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243487
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358925
Date ofTransaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:

DEEPAK SHARMA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

1- -# 'INTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI_]1 PRICE ~

1 1 1 1.00 1 ~ - n/a- iF|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |~MAINT ~~-~

CASES:_AME3971493/51240.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~2019/8

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOEFifI[j«jjELLILLELL]~TMARKEji]/A
1----TYPE:11**LILILLEELL]1--RECEiVED: 168/2-1/20-18

CHEEKNO: 1091
NAME: SHARMA, DEEPAK

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2018



3 97 9 93
99 716 1

August 17, 2017 «-

Bandna Misra CID

3937 Tropical Vine St -- -=
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 2- E ·px..71Phone: (702) 460-4050 - ,--{ A00 , 4r. -

trilArizona State Office
One North Central Avenue 8 3--]Suite 800 00 m
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims inMohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,2016 to September 1, 2018

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1 , Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees forthese Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge my credit card for $1,240.00 only.

iD_L__J)U--e-2115)(IUFFFEIE~'1 1AUG 2 4: 2017 " J

# 3947 39 9



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3947394
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057104
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

13 I'QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTAL11__EBI~LIL___~
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 111.0011 4 -n/a- 111240.00111 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '12018/gil____11____-1

E~~~~TOTAL:$-1-,240.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 1246.661POSTMARED: 08/16/2017

-TYPE.:ICHEEK-RECEiVED: 168/18/2017
-EmiCKNO: 16-1-2

NAME: DEEPAK SHARMA MD LTD
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2017



h\IN\2/ 2>9-1893
Amt 39790 C

RECORDED REQUESTED BY:
Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine St.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS
DEED AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine St.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

r-3
Cr'

,

1,1 %5

GRANT BARGAIN and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That on the 7th day of Oct6ber,®016
Neha Gupta, sole Trustee of Neha Gupta Humanitarian FoundatioH
Trust, located at 1234 12th Street, #2, Santa Monica, California, USA
90401, hereinafter called aGrantor",

for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) and other valu-
able considerations which is hereby acknowledged, paid by the party
of the second part, does hereby grant, release, and forever quitclaim
unto the Grantee,

Bandna Misra of 3937 Tropical Vine Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
hereinafter called ::Grantee"

her entire vested interest in the following Bureau of Land Management
eight mineral claims:

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AIVIC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904First Lot:

~IYTERE~

L <-RQ~ 6- 6
BY:



- e

This Grant Bargain and Sale Deed was signed by Neha Gupta, sole
Trustee of the Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation Trust in front of a
Public Notary

/l«
Neha Gupta

PUBLIC NOTARY 56© ak#ik.AMAB~/U- 6{*_

f

1611 APR 11 P 3 38

/
C,„



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, aild not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On ( ~ l before me, Diana Garcia , Notary Public,
(Here insert name and title ofthe officer)

personally appeared AA U

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{05 whose name~fis/*¢"subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that~*She/*rexecuted the same in,~rfs/her/the.p/authorized
capacity (j*-, and that by jid/her/t»#f signatur*) on the instrument the person§p* or the entity upon behalf of
which the perso*) acted, executed the instrument.

Icertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and of ial seal. . £4/.FBA. DIANA GARCIA
~ Su,rit*a Commission # 2118291

Notary Public - Californiar
/ Los Angeles County

(Notary Seal) -//1:112:,- My Comm. Ex ires Jul 4, 2019ignature of Notary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acionowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DES TION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be

4 properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative

. - /-1 (Title or scription of ched doct: i~5EELS*__ aclolowledgment rerbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a nbtary in
California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

- document cal·ej~llyfor proper notarial wording and attach this form ifrequired.(Title or description o attached document continued)

Number of Pages Document D •
 State and County information must be the State and County where the document

signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
• Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which

(Additional information • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or he
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
• Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of

notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER • Indicate the correct singular or plural fmms bylibssing.off incorrect forms (i.e.

Ae/she/*hey·r is /fe ) or circling the conrect formr'Paitureto correctly indicate this0 Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of ddeliment rdverding.
0 Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be.clear an@*hotographi¢ally reproducible.

Impression must not cover text or lin¢s. If seal-impression sr#udges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise compjete a dif~nt acknowledgment form

C Partner(s) • Signature of the notary public must instch the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk.

0 Attorney-in-Fact •> Additional information is ndt·required ut could.help to ensure this
0 Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misus@ or attaL<Ed to a different document.
0 Other + Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

* Indicate the capacity claimed-69 the s~. lf the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer. indicate the title (i.e. 6*6, CFO,'Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document

C 2004-2015 Prounk Signing Service, Inc. - All Rights Raerved www.TheProI.ink.com - Nationwide Notary Service



Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3811966
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3919792
Date of Transaction: 04/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEEPAK SHARMA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

1 1 Ill.00 ~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11TRF/8 11 - rda - 11 80.00
CASES: AMC397893/$80.00

lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I~___]1_~IL_1
TOTAL:~-$80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1-=MOUNT: 86.60 IPOSTMARKED:1104/12/20171

-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEIVED: 164/17/2617
-CHEEKNO: 1272

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/18/2017
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397€93
39-7901

August 17, 2016
· RECEIVED

BLM A Z S T,ATE OFFICFBandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St 1016 AUG 12 P 353
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

3 ·/'

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in
Mohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,
2016 to September 1, 2017.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $155 X8 = $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge my credit card for $1,240.00 only.

Ced;*GaEd:__CZlzE_I#__21.03
AUG 1 7 2016ft rn ount dl J 91-4 0.00 0BY:_ 4,1#~,4Date O 8/62)10/6

-* 8 0 3 01(00
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I\Plflpt 1 #6%, 1 Wl 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3630260
Phone: 602-417-9200

, Transaction #: 3734048
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2016

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST I
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALII PRICE ~1

||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT IF--1--11 ~11.0011 1~ -n/a- 11 1240.001 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 22017/8

-E-E--TOTAL:~$1,240.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:-1J~~~POSTMARKED:1168/69/26161

-TYPE:[CHECKII-RECEIVED:1108/12/2616-1

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2016



397993
August 17, 2015 397901
Bandna Misra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

RECEIPT #-17768
BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in
Mohave County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1,
2015 to September 1, 2016.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901 ; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $155 X8= $1,240

I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM
Arizona to charge mv credit card for $1,240.00 only.

- '--3Credit Card: 32 (= i
--. Ln ..

1> .
G-1

rN-rEHER 
. ..
 Pe ,

cn1.>
a- - , -I. 1 1 -- , -0 1LE e 19 .5
~ AUS 2 3 L-,J 1 1 r...1 u_1_22..kJ~~2_ _ Mizz=3_ 5->4=8 11+.1, 0,4 z--,* 5Ajr,dhde 0- .1
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3377601
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3475849
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 ~ PRICE ~ 1
«~~ATABLEMINERALS-/MININGCLAIMS-
1 1 111.001~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAIN-TF-I-FI~-~~-~

|~ASES: AMC397893/$1240.00
1/NLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |IPYMNT - 8 2016|| - Wa - 1~ 1240.00

EL]E TOTAL:Sl,246.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1-AMOUNT: 1240.06 POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/22/2615
NAME: MISRA, BANDNA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6958-AUTHEODE: 1626997
NAME ON BANDNA MISRACARD:

F--EXPIRES: 11/2017
F-SIGNATURE:~-~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/2015



397893
' Run Date: 08/20/14 -26 Run Time: 03:40 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 39790/

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3103170
Agency Tracking ID: 9454632

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 8

Paid On : 08/15/2014 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Case Type Amount Paid... . .; :. - ' I . . ·.'.#..... .'i{!,·.·.MANJ-1 AMC397893 i AMC397893 384101 $155.00
MANJ-2 AMC397894 $155.00
MANJ-3 i AMC397895 $155.00
MANJ-4 rAM(397896 1 $155.00
JAS-1 AMC397901 1 AMC397901 $155.00
JAS-2 AMC397902 $155.00
JAS-3 AMC397903 t $155.00
JAS-4 AMC397904 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



. , IX.CCelpl Fage 1 oi 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3103170
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3194752
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2014

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE STREET
LAS VEGAS„NV 89147

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE H 1

1 || 1,00 ||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~| -n/a- ~1240.001MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 F----AMOU1VT: 1246.661#OSTMARKED:IIN/A
EUEETYPE:1~CREDITCARDJIEJEECEIVED:~08/15/2014-1

NAME: BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE STREET
LAS VEGAS NV 89147

-CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX6958-AUTHEODE: 1615668
NAME ON BANDNA MISRACARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2014



r< 109
39790 1July 14, 2013

033 2 r--7- 1.4-' 92~--Bandna Misra 
CD ·n-
5 .,S Sio3937 Tropical Vine St -*. , crl

- ...4 £ ,Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 - 471 «rn
in.~ 422430 ''rnPhone: (702) 460-4050 ; 3 30n0 ~\) -nArizona State Office

COOne North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
Phone:(602) 417-9200

BLM Annual Filing Dept.,

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in MohaveCounty, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1, 2013 toSeptember 1, 2014.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.AMC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $140 X8= $1,120.00I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM Arizonato charge my credit card for $1,120.00 (One thousand one hundred twentydollars) only.
Credit Card (y (sa-3
Information:

Signed by authorized party: Y- - 1----*.- AA . Bandna Misra /~ ~.
1

ENT,Qun jo e . ..¢ .
 IB j ,/.--.:,r~ in:R ~ lf/ j

.

'By. 8,21 - a



United States Depar~nt of the Interior.i. - ' : ReceiptBureau of Lanc~[anagement
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2857514

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2943335
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2013

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA

LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI11 PRICE Il
E-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

~ 1 ~ 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
1 1 RECEIVED a#411 - n/a - 1 1120.001

1 CASES: AMC397893/$1120.00 L__J~.]

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a pear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 E=R-==1[iI=ZIZIZZIZZIZI~~~11Eir--~1
NAME: MISRA, BANDNA

3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

EIEEARDNO:~WOOOf1OOQXXX47OO~~AUTH-CODE:11616184--1
ENAMEONEARD:1@ANDNAMISRAZI

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



O 41~ 3 97 MS

»c 397?oi
August 24, 2012

BandnaMisra
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Phone: (702) 460-4050

Arizona State Office -3
One North Central Avenue -3 0

-L

Suite 800 -- 1 30m = m

lili SEP -5 
P

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 NO. OF CLAIMS ~~-- _- r : O

1 , A 
OTS Pl

Phone :(602 ) 417-9200 AMOUNT '> //Of)_._CO 77 mRECEIPT NO. '94£ r : v .10

[NIT. UD - 4

0 ~: ,:, 2-17** BLM-ASO** t.-3

BLM Annual Filing Dept., UJ i ..1

I am paying the annual maintenance fees for the eight Mineral Claims in Mohave
County, Arizona. This payment covers the period September 1, 2012 to
September 1, 2013.

Claim names: Manj 1, Manj 2, Manj 3, Manj 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13 W, Section 8, NW/SW subdivision.
AIVIC397893; AMC397894; AMC397895; AMC397896

Claim names: Jas 1-4, Jas 2, Jas 3, Jas 4
Meridian 14, Township 15N, Range 13W, Section 8, NW subdivision.
AMC397901; AMC397902; AMC397903; AMC397904

Total fees for these Eight Claims are $140 X8= $1,120.00
I am also enclosing my confidential credit card number authorizing BLM Arizona
to charge my credit card for 51,120.00 (One thousand one hundred twenty
dollars) only.

,Credit Card i

Information:-

Signed by authorized party: i ;11, - BandnaMisra

g\\o. 15-°»fj
ENTERED INTO COMPUl' 45)
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Re~eipt - .fl Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2651944
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2732770
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2012

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTAL[1 II PRICE H

INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE1 11.0011 11 - n/a- Ill 120.0011CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1|PYMNT (8) 2013 ~~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1-----AMOUNT:1126.061POSTMARKED: IN/A
F-----TYFE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 169/65/2612

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

F---CARD-NO:3000X3<XX3fX315774 AUTHEODE:~
[-NAMEONCARD: MISRABANDNA

-EXPIRES: 163/26-16

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2012



' 4

Ebert, Rodne VV

From: vandeepak@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, November 03, 2011 8:23 AM
To: Ebert, Rodney W
Subject: Correction
Attachments: Manjla.pdf; Manjlb.pdf; Manj2a.pdf; Manj2b.pdf; Manj3a.pdf; Manj3b.pdf;

Manj4a.pdf; Manj4b.pdf

-----Original Message-----
From: Anil Gupta <anilqupta777@qmail.com>
To: vandeepak <vandeepak@aol.com>
Sent: Wed, Nov 2, 2011 5:16 pm
Subject: rebert@blm.gov

rebert@blm.gov

Mr. Ebert,

As discussed, I am sending the recorded Notice of Location and the corresponding Mining Claim Maps.

Please correct the typo error on the BLM LR2000 website to show the Claims are in SW Quarters only.

Thank you,
Bandna Misra

The- rac~-fs UL) are« cdult
CS-K- +Op 6.f- -fic /IHKV

©*2) uA\1 0 C-L g ~ vu._~

\O c.(&4~ ¥\Cfzte-

1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIQn
EUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~ 1

MINING CLAIMS
(LIVE) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time: 10/27/06 02:14 PM Page 10 of 10
01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;3OUSC26,28,34 Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC374629
Claim Name: SUP 64
Commodity :
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BRONCO CREEK EXPL INC 2841 E MANCHESTER ST TUCSON, AZ 85716 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
JOHNSON DAVID 2841 E MANCHESTER ST TUCSON, AZ 85716 AGENT 0.0000000

Mer Rn Sec uadrant District/Resource County

14 0010S 0120E 031 SW PHOENIX DISTRICT OFFICE PINAL

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Recei t Number

07/26/2006 403 LOCATION DATE

10/18/2006 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 1377754

10/18/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1377754

10/18/2006 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2006 1377754

10/18/2006 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC374566;

10/18/2006 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

I . PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.Illm "r,P,IWO#1,11111,MI~021*614&'lA'IN'*d lilli
PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE N 2009050251

B: 7563 P: 175
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER 75/908/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _M_AW J--| BLM
Date

lode mining claim has been located Stamp

by &131 \Y Ck--S- I \1 l-4- n 1- whose current mailing

& address Is 35111;j~*~151~NI_f**_SE-
Gy LA<*9985, 1\KLucicid 2 914-7 .

The general course of this daim is Nes-1- -4 E a a- and it issituated in MO 1/'1 Qve
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and Boo feet in width. This claim runs

(,&7 C# vite,4
from the location monument on which this location notice,9 posted~approximately 3 0 Dfeet in a

V\J~ direction tothe ·9Jettend line and son feetlna E direction tothe
eccst end line This claim is marked by si monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township /6

f\/ , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SLIZ.&L, S Y-

TIN ,3 1

A
k
e
 3

9
7

 3
5
3

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows. ~ , ~ ~'* ,5 ~ \A/00 n S
0- :5 1

c es Lote CL
DATED AND P~TED onthe groundthis E' day of_811~u st_,2009.

LOCATOR (s) %62zzt-ktrzz+_-___=4 Zl-_R M,4-&, trvsks. N. C>U Flit, P res-, clfzjh
N-M·TRaST N -GH· RcM Acle, en Form MCF100

Revised July 2.005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



,@111:i MuM,Fwl,HNKIPIE*,1,1~11 &1# *w#H lilli~)3 PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050252

B: 7563 P: 178
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER

0
0
=
.COUNTY RECORDER

08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MANI- 2__ BLM
Date

.- lode mining claim has been located St,~mp

byB-ISS_yy, 3- N G-HE__ whose current mailing

k address is 33WTH-

05 las\k*lr-Nz.2_fils=1-
The general course of this claimis ~12.-sE__10_ E a EY and itissituatedin M D 1/=\CI,Ve

County, Arizona. This claim is j 32 C) feet in length and ~ 0 (D feet in width. This claim runs
C ~ C * vite r-)

from the location monument on which this location notice is poste*pproximately 3 0 D feet In a

V\/ direction tothe '~Cettendlineand 300 feetina E direction tothe
15 (1.-s~ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _12' , Township 1 S

Id , Range 1 3 ~/,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _s-_\All / 9- , 6; X,

M1
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona

A
m

o 397 999

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concerningits locality are as follows: I . 5 "K ,5" \A/00 n S

5 +
2- 0 es L6 b e C L i

DATED AND P ED on the ground this ~ day of 'f- ,20-Ql
LOCATOR (s) FL Z- -

8 M ,*:~1>vstk.2 kl -GUP i , r<53 an.JAW.M.TRUST . Al·GH- Fcondch, BA Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
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0111 Z 'br,"M#mw".#1#5'IR"*,1411.1,14:01%1*1;11" lilli
PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050253

B: 7563 P: 181
OFFICIAL RECORDS 

~OF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER M.WRANCOUNTY RECOADER ir-r-=7'4
=Ise'*r08/17/2009 08:09 API Fe.: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MA W /-_3__ BLM
Date

lode mining claim has been located Stamp

byRY¢|trnk 2- 1\JGH F~ whose current mailing

8 © address is ' V'
\L 4 01 91 jThe general course of this claim Ish/Q-St t'D Eclst anditissituatedin KA 01/'tclve-

County, Arizona. This claim is ~ -3 2- O feet in length and ~5 0 CP feet in width. This claim runs
6~ cu n te 4

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted~pproximately 3 00 feet in a

~\J' direction tothe 'Vileskend line and -3613 feet ina E direction to the ~
east end line. This claim b marked by sbc monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~< , Township 15

f~ , Range 1 3 V~, Gila Salt River Base and Mendian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ~

T 1 I N C */ 1
Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The Jecality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

A M
-6 39139 5

(ir any) concerning its locality are as follows  i . 5 "K 15 ' WOO

2-0 C ES LO be CL
DATED AND P ED on the ground this S day of _61,H~ SY_ _, 2009.

1 ,LOCATOR (s)
i 5,)-&,Tr#stk.z N Gu P-rlt , res; cln,£~N -M· T-Rcls T N -GH- Fr~uvidcd=cen Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form isavailable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and tOBy be reproduced.
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PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE N 2009050254

B: 7563 P: 184
-- OFFICIAL RECORDS tjOF MOHAVE COUNTY

CAROL MEIER (EAE'43COUNTY RECORDER \*-279
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

BLM
Date

lode mining daim has been located Stamp

whose current mailing

dlj address is 3317-

91/ U--7

The general course of this claim is - E a d- and it is situated in _EAQ--
County, Arizona. This claim is f -3 '10 - feet in length and -5 0 (D feet in width. This claim runs

( ~ Cg vite Fj
from the location rnonument on which this location notice is posted~pproximately 3 0 Dfeet ina

~ direction tothe ,\6/eft@nd line and 300 feetina E direction to the

ed-St end line. This claim is marked by sbc monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim. 2

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township LS

Af , Range |3 V\J, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S UN 1 / 9- , S fr

C
 39-1 29 6

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural objed or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ~ , ~ ~ ' '91 \AjOO n 5
7

-*c~3.-4_2-_9_A__c. R_es L«be_ c._L
DATED AND P D on the ground this R day of _Ali~u d , 2009. 1

LOCATOR (s) lu=-- 1
R M, skk,1>ustest W - G.U PTft, Py*S-, an*d\
Ig -M- 1-Rds T N -GH- FcumbE,8,1 Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mimermil Resources and may be reproduced.



August 22, 2011

Bandna Misra
NGH Foundation
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

BLM Arizona
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Error made bv vour Office in Mining Claim information per LR2000 on mv AMC397893.
AMC397894, AMC397895. AMC397895. Name of Claims "Mani"

I was checking the LR2000 website and found that you had entered the legal description being in the
NW Quarter. This was entered wrongly by your office.

I am attaching the initial filings filed with the local County that were subsequently sent to you for
recording. It shows the legal description being the SW Quarter.

Please correct this error on your database at your soonest.

Thankyou

MI -7

0



"Rme 3*%93
r?Mt 347°10 (

August 22, 2011

Bandna Misra
NGH Foundation
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

BLM Arizona
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Payment of annual fees for four Mining Claims in Arizona

Claims:
1. AMC 397893
2. AMC 397894
3. AMC 397895
4. AMC 397896

I am attaching a check payable to "BLM" for ($140) X (Four Claims) = $560.

Thank you

r:J
-I_J
-. '.ID

L.MA 
OFFICE

-.-

3> 6..4 37
x S S~

Ul > 0>
30 in 1-7

CZJ
0 CO
IE ./
>

Ul

NO. OF CLAIMS
AMOUNT ( 4 -RECEIPT NO. . A
.iNrr. **

 BLM-A*6*'

ENTERED INTO w~i· u , Ln
SEP 0 6 2011



August 22, 2011

Bandna Misra
NGH Foundation
3937 Tropical Vine St
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

BLM Arizona
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Payment of annual fees for four Mining Claims in Arizona

Claims:
1. AMC 397901
2. AMC 397902
3. AMC 397903
4. AMC 397904

I am attaching a check payable to "BLM" for ($140) X (Four Claims) = $560.

Thank you

P

-U r.3r=
=CD

B L. M AZ Sf- KJ
(D ill

3>
>
 

E-ri li~
0 51

0 CO -0.. -77
3> in 85

Ul i-n

NO. OF CLAIMS Zi~
AMOUNT L) irc ). l, l j
RECEIPT NO. .~ZFTZ»

:INIT.
** BLM.*61;,7-



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414942
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2490310
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2011

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
F-f--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING11~11 ~ILI------~«~ - n/a - 11__]31
CASES: AMC397893/$560.00

TOTA~5-S560.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 1560.061POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 08/25/2011
CHEEKNO: 2580---

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414946
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2490312
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2011

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 H PRICE H

IMAINT-4 1~ - n/a - ~1 560.0011 1 1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING

CASES: AMC397901/$560.00
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
 -31__IL_J

E]J TOTAL:~$560.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:560.661POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168/25/2011

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US i

REMARKS ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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) 3li -13 ,/»06-10{
661 1 -6 7 6

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: Bopzinti,MKro-+NG_HF 2010 AUG1 1 4/4 .Address:3
BLM :,3:.city: 1.-ac V.€(~c:{S state: i'VI/zip. 89 j 4-7- Date . 4 1.4 .4*

COTelephone: - R -0 2 Stamp «>
153E-mail address: J 0-*le(Lt dt-22.l.-5  (1)1

-iSignature: 9 .
03 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 31 7-99 3 CLn -

7 399903 3-61 9- 7
39790

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofCIaims: 1>f x $1~39-iff,·'9 25 06
Check No: Init. U V A / /

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No-365~789 31 6 6~Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww.blin gov/azi

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER SEP 1 9 2010
//27



United States Depart'116it of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2207254
Phone:

Transaction #: 2277269
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2010

CUSTOMER:
BANDNA MISRA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST SEP 1 9 2010
LAS VEGAS,NV 89147-8076 US /[A

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE Il
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1 111.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT - n/a - 11120.0011 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-8 1--11__1| CASES: AMC397893/$1120.00

---TOTAL: 1--31,126*1 ~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 1126.06------~--11POSTMARKED: N/A

-TYPE:'CHEEKRECEIVED:1169/01/2616-1

NAME: MISRA, BANDNA
3937 TROPICAL VINE ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89147-8076 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Reversal Lonitrmation rage 1 OI 1

.
Authorized Date08/25/2010

AZ BLM REFND $211 TO BANDNA MISRA FOR LOC AND MAINT
Instructions to AccountsFEES PAID ON CLOSED CLAIMS AMC@9909939990*RECEIPT

#20*00**AT * 1011531 3 97?05 -31-798'
Login ID2393

Entry Date08/25/2010
Total Amount$211.00

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 8/25/2010



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

1 1111111111111111111111111111111 111111111'lll
Box Number= AZ15070

111111 111111 11111111111111111111111'l lili 1 11111111  11 111 1111111111111111111 11 11111 11111 lili 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC397893-AMC397900

5 Miscellaneous

lillillilll'lll'll lillilll'll Ililll AZ15070-11 AMC397273-AMC397967



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

l illill' ll' llillillilillill Ill'l l'lll 111111
Box Number= AZ15070

1 Ill Ill  Ill 11111 111111111111111111 11 111111 Ill 1 111111 111  11111 1111111111'll 11111 1111 11111 11111 1111 Il l
Claim Begin-End: AMC397893-AMC397900

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illill' lll'll Ilil lilli lll'll Il lili AZ15070-11 AMC397273-AMC397967



M|~TNG CLAIM STATUS REF*RT
MTP Checked byDATA

ENTERED GEO Checked by
9nn 1 67'9 ~ >40 (FDLEAD SERIAL NUMBER AN\C zyi lot -) thru AMC

# OF CLAIMS TYPE CHARGES

# . LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = $ 0
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $

# MILL SITE (A Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE 03659:215 Shortage (-) $ ), 11)~6
Other Fees $

TOTAL $ 15- 1 9--~
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes ( ) No( )

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILE D~,.
Over-the-Counter ( ) Mail [ l/f. Yes (Mf o( )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T ~~~ R ~w/l/ SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes { ) No ( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes ( )

SPLIT ESTATE - IN/A ( ) SX ( ) PX ( ) SRHA ( ) OTH ER ( )

1103 918 93

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A { 1

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID { 1 PVT MINERALS ( ] WITHDRAWN LANDS ( 1

OTH ER ( ) 1-~ f - ¥1 4 1··- 1-f~ · , 4 · c nict - C - 979©

i Vnt rul' , i VY k , /SOo
C.

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE ZIn/ 10 INITIALS A-<T



lili wi 11,1--*,M,1,11ff#14,M~'1#KIN'111'd lilli
PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050251

B: 7563 P: 175
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,COUNTY RECORDER 0
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r-
.Z

i®q oCT -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _MAN J--1 - BLM Ki; p
Date-- lode mining claim has been located Stamp *

by~-15& whose current mailing , r-,7
0hli address is 39 37 -Ibebirl Al \A' fle RK 000-n9 -'~~*ide. i 3>Or

The general course of this claim is JAUL Sl- 11) E d sf _ _ and it is situated in M 0 ~16\v/0-
County, Arizona. This claim is 132 0 _ feet in length and ._3-0 62_ feet in width. This claim runs

C 4 C# Atey)from the location monument on which this location notice is postea*pproximately 30 0 feet in a
__~J __ direction tothe __*~es~ndlineand 360 feet ina _~E direction to thete as end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.

MiC 3 9 18 q 3

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 53 _, Township /5

N . Range _13 W . Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) -Sk214_, S s' , -
T15 N \3 MI i J a e

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

1 rio l' I(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:liL2-1-115_.__2*lgQ.d.ZEl__~Jl
0 - 3· .5

20 C ES (--0 be CL i
DATED AND P(~s~TED on the ground this S day of A U flu 21 , 2009.

1
LOCATOR (s) 9/k-U--,4/t--S M i *-d-; frestk.2 KI " C>U Plit, Prej;i <tn.j~N -M. TRUS T N ·GH- FOUV\ atven Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



AAERDCh
MINING CLAIM MAP

Lode f~ Placer ( )
- 1 mile -4
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1 1

N
- Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 1

1. The above map depicts the M_81*Jl_zz_1___ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 , Tovvn4ip | 5 1\/ . Range (3_ _*l. Gilajand Salt River Base and Meridian,

_M_0- \n GV L-_ county. Amona. S Vg (91Mly~flr
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: | ·5 " 1. 5 Nk
Po.. 63. The bearings and distances In degrees a feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Departmemt ofMines & Mineral Resourres and may be reproduced

C.Rec /1 \L~ 31\ C
LACIL Q*1/J -32*4+



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ~ Placer ( )

*------- 1 mile --------*
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl

1183418q]1. The above map depicts the MANJ- 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township CS _ N , Range <3 ~A/' , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_t*QUll-L--- County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: ~·5 1. 5, \92

Post - : O - \ - 5 G Ti
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10()a
Revised July 2005

This fonn is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



D F

Date: August 14,2009

County ofMohave
State ofArizona

Location: 160 acres; -5 4 Quarter; Section F ; Township 15 Al ;
Range I l \N; Meridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Hilmanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

Staking and posting August 8,2009

AM]918

-0
Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14, 2009 Le

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, President

CD
-0 - r-

c:P X

--4 .-rllit U:CD

1-:. - 5 5
10 r-,-1 rri>N 00

m IN
> 0 0

N



lili Ei N,1-~&1,1~41'MAII':MA,lila M# 1416141,"IN im 111
PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050252

B.. 7563 P: 178
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER e08/17/2009 08:09 _AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM _G
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _M*1_1-=-2~ BLM

1661 OCT - 1

Datelode mining claim has been located Stamp

by .1  whose current mailing ~:~

LM
AZSTATEOFFIC

k address 153937  -,Tmp,49 VT©Q. 91--1 - 0

i ] ' ]' IX, ARIZONAn A Q c 1\ J<Lu~·, AA 9 Ci ~ LL--7 .
The general course of this claim is Ngst- 11) E 64 Ef _ and it is situated in _El\_c) h Gike
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 3 2 CD feet in length and -~ 0 (D - feet in width. This claim runs

C #A C# virk6from the location monument on which this location notice is posted<pproximately BOOfeetina
~\J~ direction to the ~es-fend line and 300 feet ina -~ direction to thete cks end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section (2' , Township | S
|4 , Range i 3 W q Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AMC 3918qD

of the following quarter section (s ), section (s ), Township (s ) and Range (s) -5*Lifut , 'R Y, -

1\4 1 -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1_~[3, _)§_i_1511 \A/0 0 d er, 5<j/ULch**_

- -. fS
2.0 C ES LO be CL I

DATED AND P ED on the ground this S day of :f- , 20_QEl.
LOCATOR (s)

8 M , 5-¥-4-,Trustkfi Al "GUP 1 , Pfgs; clgAd\N -M· TRas T . N.GH-Fejnd)*\Syn Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

---
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ARKNDED
MINING CLAIM MAP

Lode ~) Placer ( )
- 1 mile -i
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Scale. 1" = 2000 feet Z~
1. The above map depicts the IM AN J - 2 mining daim, which 19 located In Section (s)

. Township \5 _N , Range ~ -3 ~~ , Gia and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_MQ-lBGJAL_-_ County, Arizona. C\KI (9~Aa,KE€
2  The type ofcomer and location monuments used a,e as follows  ~ · 5 1. s " Nk
PO i -5 6 .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees a feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2005

This fomt is available from the Arizens Departmemt of Mines 4 Minon] Resources and may bercproduced.

g--433 \*\\\
\U<o~ e-n,~nu~ C-*Ctj
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 21
1. The above map depicts the __MAlvj_zz...2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 15 N , Range 1 -3 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Mo h (1 \/ t County, Arizona. 0 1 C i.2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 5 14 - Vkn L. -\ 5res J ~ '
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: August 14,2009 -

County of Mohave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; 9 4 Quarter; Section <2 ; Township \ S N ;
Range ( 3 V*[eridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

Owner of Record:

AM391894(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

-0
--r" CD

BLM A 
OFFICE

-CLD

CD -r=Staking and posting August 8,2009
-

--1 <Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14,2009 --

/4 CD
CD

J>

8: 02

--- C » C-

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, esident
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lili Et *C/p,H*,Millt'im,Mb,1.0,1,14'Mil*&111,0 lilliPAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050253

B: 7563 P: 181
OFFICIAL RECORDS A.OF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER .21-4 MCOUNTY RECORDER lilliowilisil08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -MANI- 3 BLM W.

Date (-7 130
-- lode mining claim has been located Stamp 1 : O

m
. 'mby 8-19| , Rnx & N (-TH FI whose current mailing 3- <I... 2 lili.I

im
~~\ address is 3 3 VT f.-- 0

0 -1
AA i NmThe general course of this daim is ]Alist 11) E*-St_ and it is situated in 1\/ 10 rt ~i,ve

County, Arizona. This claim is _13-2 Q _feet in length and -35 0 C)_ feet in width. This claim runs
C ,~ Ce v'~~1~ 4from the location monument on which this location notice is posted)~pproximately 3 0 D feet ina

_V\A_direction to the _ Vues-tend line and 360 feet ina _E direction to thet~_fLE; _ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.

MC3918

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9- , Township 0 5
-0

Id , Range 1 5 W, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions c.n
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ~ ; /4
TISN C V\/ MI

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The Jecality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
I r 1' 1(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:1_LUL,5___WOOZEl___SQ

5 . '''
2-0 C ES LO be CL I

DATED AND P ED on the ground this f day of A U 8£ i st , 20 09

LOCATOR (s) . C
, 5-hL-,Trusteft KI GU PTft , Pres, an,dW - M. T-Rc«ks'T N ·GH. Foundod,gyn Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode.04- placer ( )

- 1 mile -*

i

CI'ljt -. i-
Fri (3 *: -

n N-JCO Frl
D1

- P -

1 
mi

le

0 
X, ARIZO 00

-rlCO -n:.

> 0 0
rom

,
!

AC]q1895

i

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zt

1. The above map depicts the _CS_8-N<I_zz_-3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-, Township i S N , Range C 3 -V\J , Gila and Salt River Base and Mendian,

-O- County, Arizona.
2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1.5 " 1, 5 Ve
Post:o

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map
- Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ~ Placer C )
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1. The above map depicts the IMANJ - 3 mining dalm, whichislocated inSection (s)
<2' , Township I S_ N . Range 1 3 ~\/, Gi~nd Saa River Base and Meridian,

_M-~kmlL__ County. Arizona. s vg auio~j,
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 5 , 5 " Ve
po. i. G i I

3. The bearings and distances in degrees a feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mlnes & Mineral Resources and may be mproduced.



DEED F IP

Date: August 14, 2009

County ofMohave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; S \9 Quarter; Section © ; Township IS N~ ;
Range C -R>V\C Meridian 14. Wildeup, Arizona

M~3918q5

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

mStaking and posting August 8,2009 r1009 OCT 
I

6 1
N 71

Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14, 2009 Di vic--D
Bm
~O

0 CO
Z  -n

(C-

>06
N m

Bandna Misra, Trustee Ne Gupta, President
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B: 7563 P: 184
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER -
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 7:j

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the M A W I- 4- BLM

00§ OCT -1 
A
 8:0

LM AZ ST TE OFFIC

mDate --I.

CDlode mining claim has been located Stamp 3>5
by . 1- whose current mailing

QS address is 3 3

i 
„ARIZO

NA

4 .U - 1
The general course ofthis claim is VVQ.ST 11) ECKSY and itissituated in ~O~lrlve
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 -320 feet in length and -~ O CP feet in width. This claim runs

C 'A cez #rkY)
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted~pproximately 3 0 D feet in a

...V\1/ -1~tection to the _VUestendline and 3 0 D feet ina E direction to the
e a.-S L· end line. This claim is marked by sk monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township LE>

Al'103418qbAf , Range |3 V\/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the  following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S lN ' CH- , SF 1

7 IS'\J R (3\ 1£+
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_AS_1__1 5" \Ajood en_51&*glvm
- I. 5 -rI .

2.0 C ES LO be CL 1
DATED AND P D on the ground this S day of A U flu S~ , 20 ~~.

LOCATOR (s) P-
8 M I sry-6-,Trvst]UL KI - Gu Frft , py*Si an.,d~
W.M.1-Rcls'T N ·GH-Flundc,hen Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department o f Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Amelot>ED
MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the [VI A N J- - 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

410391891-, Township _ES __EL, Range 1 3 CA /V 'a, Gila and Salt River Base and Mendian,

M o h av-€, County, Arizona.
' r "2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 3 1. s e \CePost :o . 0- G T i

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above mapdepicts the M A N J - 4- mining claim, which is located in section (s)
9 , -rovwistip f S _f\/ ,Range 13 W. Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

-Mn-)a_al-beL county, Arizona. 6 V\J (SU47**
2. The type of corner and locaaon monuments used are as follows: 1 IS '* 1.5 " \AinroAQyl_S*A¢3*e
Posts; Fouv- Aptin\Ao·. Set 8# LAtu d-vAA.1.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees ar~feet between claim corners are as depicted ~1 the map.

Form M€:Floen
Revised July 2005

This fonn is available from the Artioms D®partment of Mines & Mlmeral Resomrecs and may be reproduced.



DEED F NER HIP

Date. August 14,2009 -

County of Mohave
State of Arizona

Location. 160 acres; _ S v\/ Quarter; Section g ; Township 15 Af ;
Range 13 \A< Meridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

i\16391896Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1,2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

0 '-'
-r- g
25

BLM \Z SStaking and posting August 8,2009 P 1 CD --r.

C-)
--1 F77

1 c R
- r-

-1<
-r t rn FriSigned in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14,2009 > 00r.J0 gp 7Z -
37- 0 0

r.) m

j

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neh Gupta, President
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B: 7563 P: 187
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER ~
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00-DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

- - 00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM (R) /.C=~ 3>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the M A NLIF- 5 BLM <-7 1

Date 5 2 58-- lode mining daim has been located Stamp b -1 <

Q if~ byE-Mll~-1~flki.~ whose current mailing N 00
0 00

T address is 3 3 VT E-

FFICE

(LU i -1
The general course ofthis claim is K wET- 1-1) E64 51- and itissituated in Mohove
County, Arizona. This claim is _13 20 feet in length and ~ O CP feet in width. This claim runs

(4 cgn,524from the location monument on which this location notice is poste*pproximately 30 D feet in a
Y~ direction tothe Vvestendline and 36© feet ina E direction to the
e a.6 - end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -,Township 1-5

AIC 3 q 18 9 1

_11, Range _13_ V\/  Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 Ud i /
Tls 13> W MI

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

1 r- 1, I
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1 4 b K 1,5 " \A/'0 0/1,3 n Sin A A ,-,./f

5 t''
20 C.ES LO be CL i

DATED AND P ED on the ground this S day of A U Su sf , 2009.
LOCATOR (s) 84 i ---,7

S M I 5-1-,Trvs tke N I U Plit, Prks; an.JAW -M· TRU,s T N ·GH- FcuM dc,t, eyn Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department o f Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the MANJ- 5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
-,Township _1-5 W , Range 13 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_M-OL- County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: |.5 " 1,5 "n L. 5rosio ) el .
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

- Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED F ER HIP

Date: August 14, 2009

County of Mohave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; ~ 1/~ Quarter; Section F ; Township C S W;
Range 13 *d Meridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

A
E

]q7847

Owner of Record:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

--0

BLM A 
c 

- 
OFFICE

Staking and posting August 8,2009 r,-1 CD
CD-=

- C-1 N 30
--4 m

I 0
- ST

Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14,2009
52 cp
3> .CD

N

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, President



PAGE: 1 of 3 FEE # 2009050256

B: 7563 P: 190
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER, Im.-S-~ Im
COUNTY RECORDER (I.~-~f
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ZO69 OCT -

BLM AZ STATE OFF CE

-rj
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MANS- 6 BLM

30Date-- lode mining claim has been located Stamp

by ~~isnk-_L_~-Elki-E~ whose current mailing 3>

-4 address is 303-1 r- - 4 1 \~'T .- - D#-·

1\ ](LU.1 A A 9 cy ill -7 4Mev  --...CD CO

k A 1 -NThe general course of this claim is jAM- st -11) Ea 51- __ and it is situated in 'v 1 0 v 1 (lve
County, Arizona. This claim is__~ 3 2 CD feet in length and __55_-C) (D feet in width. This claim runs

C ,~ c# n Tkv)from the location monument on which this location notice is pasted<pproximately 3 00 feet in a
__~\~ direction to the _.f~,<est~nd line and 30© feet ina E direction to thet--S. <16 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.

r./The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Y · Township ~ ~

__Af, Range _El> VU , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC391898of the following quarter section (s), section (s ), Township (s) and Range (s) -CW \ 14 , S4T (SN R (3> LAI ( -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:.~_L-~~_1~S___hs/2.Qdzn__-55lt&,&fl*2~

0 - .5
2-0 C ES LO be CL 1

DATED AND PO EDonthegroundthis S' day of AU~u SY ,200~1
1LOCATOR (s) .- t.

S M , 4,-d-,Trus &62 . Al - Gu P i , Pres i an-AdN.M. TRcls T N ·GH- Faindc#, en Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the -iviBNa_-6- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-,Township-LS_ _1\J , Range (3 \bv/, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_M-O_h-QUL- County, Arizona.
1, / r e2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 5 1 4 - \(kpost ·· 0 - \ · 5 G

.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
- Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This fonn is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED OF OWNERSHIP

Date: August 14,2009

County of Mohave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; f& vg Quarter; Section 9 ; Township 1 5 N ;
Range 13 */; Meridian 14. Wildeup, Arizona

Owner of Record:

ifIC39184(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And CO

(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

Staking and posting August 8,2009 -U ON

BLM A 
STA- EOFFICE

CD -0rn
CD «12
--1 -ilSigned in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14,2009 1 CD

3>
-- 3> rn

0
53 CO
> 0

Alt -
Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, President

-
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B: 7563 P: 193
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER, :Abiarigr).flCOUNTY RECORDER 45£674
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:BANDNA MISRA

COLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r-
3Z

1001

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MAN/I-7 6, RDate f-rl000-- lode mining claim has been located Stamp 7 < 1r -_. 1« \\ 1 r L.1 r

E b mm~r  Zt~ current mailing 3> ..1<

v E- 00
9 09

<LU - 1 0

FFI EW

The general course ofthis claim is ¥42. ST 11) E 6451- and itissituated in M 01/lave
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 3 0 CP feet in width. This claim runs

C & Ca nte 4from the location monument on which this location notice is poste*pproximately 30 0 feet in a
__V\1~_ direction to the _36/€stend line and 3 6 EL feet in a -E _ direction to thet_~ _ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section E , Township | 25

AMB]q189

Ki , Range 13> O , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

l -0

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additiona  formation

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: | , 5"X ,5" \AjO 0 In 5 12
2-0 C ES 06 be CL 1

DATED AND P TED on the ground this E' day of A U ill SY- , 20 OC~,
LOCATOR (s) ----L~

S. M, 5-rd-,Trus *2 . N ' G ·Tft , Pr<58 dn.Ad\N -M· T-Rcls T N.GH- Fcon *t< BY7 Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department o f Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the -_Ixt-Alvj- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-, Township _1-5 JE-, Range \ 3 04, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

O- County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows. | 5 1, S " \¢sen .1-.rosio J / 5 0
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10(}a -
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEED F ER H

Date: August 14, 2009

County ofMohave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; .S VU Quarter; Section S ; Township 15 N_;
Range 13(/V; Meridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

AMD 3 q 18 4 9Owner ofRecord:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.
And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

-0 r-.,
1 5

BLM A 
OFFICE

Staking and posting August 8,2009 6- 0

1
Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14, 2009 _ r777

N 0
0 CO
Z

3> E

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, President
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B: 7563 P: 196
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY .= ---*-. '0
CAROL MEIER, \AdfiltitipCOUNTY RECORDER \•45. •'7Ao

XECEEBSM
08/17/2009 08:09 AM Fee: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:BANDNA MISRA CJ

7,1

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 9 CD N 30
LZ cn 5

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _.M-A*_Izz~_S BLM I :-Im
Date 3->-lode mining claim has been located Stamp 2 > rn

rd\( by.'IttE_ whose current mailing 0 CO

~4 address is 3 3
Z

6.1 E OFFICE

The general course ofthis claim is *Q- S}- iT) E 64 €t and itissituated in M Ohave
County, Arizona. This claim is ~-3 2 O feet in length and _]~_0 21 feet in width. This claim runs

Re C# ATQVJfrom the location monument on which this location notice Is posted*approximately 3.00 feet in a
-1-~l_-~ection to the 36,/esj-end line and _3 ~ D-_ feet in a -~ __ direction to the
~ <1.5 L end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ES , Township i S

ANC 3 q 1 40 0hf , Range 13 W, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

1/ S *of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)._JAJ_4,_ _ t _3.,_1_
- 15 N R -13 vv

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:1-~Ek_liSL-hl582-dz~_-_-Ssj&,lfl¥Y2~

2-0 C ES LO be CL I
DATED AND P TED on the ground this S day of Auau st , 2009.
LOCATOR (s) 

L- /1/1 F- .
8 M , *zi,-Trus kil N - U } 9 p »5 -i cin*d\N-M·TREAs T N .GH- Froun 4;ti BY, Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode f~ Placer ( )
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1. The above map depicts the _IMANJ- - 8 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

05, Township __LS ht_, Range 13 H/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

O- County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: |·5 " 1, 5 " \02
Post.. O - 1 · S e T c .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10()a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



EDF E HIP

Date: August 14.2009

-County-of Moliave
State of Arizona

Location: 160 acres; _*> Af Quarter; Section S ; Township \ 5 W ;
Range_{3VV; Meridian 14. Wikieup, Arizona

Owner ofRecord:
(1) Bandna Misra, Trustee of the Nevada Mining Trust, dated August 1, 2006 as
fifty percent (50%) Owner.

AMC 347900And
(2) Neha Gupta Humanitarian Foundation, a Nevada Corporation as fifty percent
(50%) Owner.

Staking and posting August 8,2009 P OENIX. ARIZ

1061 OCT - 1

BLM AZ S 
OFFICE

Signed in Las Vegas, Nevada on August 14,2009 NE

S CP

LU

Bandna Misra, Trustee Neha Gupta, President
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Official Receipt
Mohave County Recorder's Office

Carol Meier, Recorder
700 W Beale Street

P.O. Box 70
Kingman, AZ 86402

(928) 753-0701

Receipt: 434722

Product Name Quantity Unit Price Extended
MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009050251, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 175, # Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009050252, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 178, # Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009050253, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 181,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009050254, Book/Page: 8:7563 P: 184,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document # 2009050255, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 187,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009050256, Book/Page: 8:7563 P: 190,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009050257, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 193,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

MINE Notice of Mining Claim Location 1@ $14.00 $14.00
Document# 2009050258, Book/Page: B: 7563 P: 196,# Pages 3, Paid By: BANDNA MISRA

COPY Copy 1@ $8.00 $8.00
Copies 8, Certified Copies 0, Conformed Copies 0, Paid By BANDNA MISRA

Total $120.00 ~
Tender (Cash) $120.00

„11( 3 q 18 93

03P HO }-_NIX, f 2 1 Z

2009 
CT

r-
--

N Scl'irri
'--I /. CD1

oB
2 go 41
3- 05.- m

Thank you! 1
Mon Aua 17 08:09:48 MST 2009 aestrs



RUN TIME: 12:43 PM RUN DATE: 10/20/2009
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 015ON 013OW 008

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 15 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY

PHX 086238
R/. ...
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